

3 M.B.D. 20-21 ~~3 M.B.D. 20-21~~

प्रभाकर कुमार प्रियमईफारा

Name of Road :- Sheikhpora - Adha PWD
Road to Kakraan Road. 3054
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sheikhpura DIVISION

Ajgar SUB-DIVISION

MB-No-1341

Measurement Book

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on A/c Bill					
Name of work:- Construction of Road &					
C.D work with maintenance					
Sheikhpura Aadiha Pwd Path to Kari					
Agency:- Sd/- Parbhakar Kumar, Pao-					
Shivam infra, At- Koyan Bazar,					
Near Durga sthan, Gaya					
Agreement No.: 03 M. B. D/20-21					
Date of Work order:- 02-09-2020					
Construction cost:- Rs - 17150					
Date of Measurement:- 30-4-21 to 26-5-21					
Work done:- Providing clearing &					
grading & road work					
as to as complete					
$2 \times 5 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 0.8 + 1.2 = 500 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 5 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 0.6 + 0.4 = 250 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 2 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 0.5 + 0.8 = 130 \text{ m}^2$					
$4 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 4.2 + 3.8 = 800 \text{ m}^2$					
$4 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 4.8 + 5.2 = 1000 \text{ m}^2$					
					2680 m ²
Limit at					2200 m ²
					0.22 Hec

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/P - h	1165025 =
Sprinkler / 19				Providing and laying Red marble with hot applied. thermo plastic compound as per complete	
				Qty in m ² @ 8.75	(5)
				209.00 m ² @ 883.10/m ² -h	184568 =
Sprinkler / 20				Providing and fixing logs of maintenance plaster in girth bands as per complete	
				Qty in m ² @ 8.75	(6)
				1 No @ 9546.53/centil	9547 =
				Qty B -	1359140 =
				Add L/C - B.H.	13591 = 00
				Add 12% GST - B.H.	1630972 = 00
				Qty B	1535828 = 00
				AE	
				Material	
				i) E/W:-	578.25 m ³
				ii) Matly - 53 mm to 22.4 mm	4.51 m ³ @ 58.22/m ³
				13.2 mm to 0.09 mm	1.35 m ³ @ 70.04/m ³
				9.5 mm to 4.75 mm	82.10 m ³ @ 508.94/m ³
				4.75 mm below	59.03 m ³ @ 116.85/m ³
				Screening	0.90 m ³ @ 345.52/m ³

(ii) S-S-1 - 43 kg Continuation
 RS-1 - 1097 kg } Cont. of this bill
 S-92 - 11458 kg }
 Mdn 26/05/2021
 JR

Ellet. Arai - Rs 15,10,000 = 00
 Vido Lt. No. 32 dt. 28.05.2021

Let P/A. B10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SD 8 Y -	1,20,800	=00			
It 2 Y -	30,200	=00			
LC 1 Y -	15,100	=00			
CGST 1 Y -	15,100	=00			
SGST 1 Y -	15,100	=00			
Reg -	41,266	=00			
SF -	7,242	=00			
By C4 -	12,65,192	=00			
Gr Total -	15,10,000	=00			

Passed for Rs. 15,10,000 = 00 (Rupees)
 fifteen lakh ten thousand only

Ver No-01 dt. 2.6.21

For
 RMD Works Div

62-06

Sch. XLV-Form No. 13A

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction & Maintenance of Road & work for sheikhpura					
Aadha PWD Path to Kakhar Road					
Under head hwa MR 305A					
Agency - Sri Prabhakar Kumar					
Pro - Shivan Jais					
AE - Koyari Bari,					
Near - Darga Sthan, Gaya					
P.O - A Distt - Gaya					
Agreement No - 03 (MBD) / 2020-21					
Agreement Value:					
Construction Cost - Rs. 17,15,235 =					

Maintenance cost = Rs. 10,60,102 =

Total cost = Rs. 27,75,338 =

Date of Commencement = 2.09.2020

Date of Completion = 01.06.2021

Actual Date of Completion = 01.06.2021

Date of Measurement = 27.05.2021

to. 21.06.2021

Date of Entry = 01.06.2021

(1/10) Direction & Place Identification signs
 $2 \times 1.20 \times 0.80 = 1.92 \text{ m}^2$

(2/11) 600 mm equilateral Triangle = 5 nos.

(3/12) 600 mm circular = 3 nos.

(4/13) 600 x 450 mm rectangular = 3 nos.

(5/14) 900 mm Octagonal stop Board = 2 nos.

Continuation

Continuation
 (8/6) Patch work with miss item 5/5 Vrms
 P/7 - $3989.0/m^2 @ Rs. 14.08/m^2 = Rs. 56152x$
 C.D. Rs. 186788.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.P.	Rd.			186788.2
(7/7) SD PL item 7/7					VTMB
P/8 - 90.48 m ³					@ Rs. 9548.42/m ³
					= Rs. 940328.2
(8/8) KM Stone item 8/8					VTMB
P/8 - 01 no. @ Rs. 2217.54/each					= 2218.2
(9/9) 200 M Stone item 9/9					VTMB
P/8 - 4 nos @ Rs. 616.30/each					= Rs. 2465.2
(10/10) Direction & Place identification					
item 1/10					VTMB
P/11 - 1.92 m ²					@ Rs. 12420.32/m ²
					= Rs. 23847.2
(11/11) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
item 10/11					VTMB P/8 = 6 nos.
item 2/11					VTMB P/11 = 5 nos.
					11 nos.
					@ Rs. 3647.22/each = Rs. 40119.2
(12/12) 600 mm Circular					
item 11/12					VTMB P/8 = 3 nos.
item 3/12					VTMB P/11 = 3 nos.
					6 nos.
					@ Rs. 3780.94/each = Rs. 22686.2
(13/13) 600 x 450 mm rectangular item 11/13					VTMB
P/11 - 3 nos @ Rs. 3650.52/each					= Rs. 10952.2
(14/14) 900 mm Diagonal Stop Board item 11/14					VTMB
P/11 - 2 nos @ Rs. 7683.25/each					= Rs. 15367.2

Continuation

C.D. Rs. 1244770.2

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
		R.S.		1244770.2
(15/15) Rumble strips item				1/15 VTMB
P/12 - 7.50 m ² @ Rs. 883.10/m ²				
				= Rs. 6623.25
(16/16) Boundary Pillar item				7/16 VTMB
P/12 - 16 nos @ Rs. 525.53/each				
				= Rs. 8408.48
(17/19) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound item				12/19 VTMB
P/12 - 209.0 m ² @ Rs. 883.10/m ²				
				= Rs. 184568.20
(18/20) Logo Board item				
item 13/20 VTMBP/9 =				01 nos
item 8/20 VTMBP/12 =				01 nos
				02 nos
@ Rs. 9546.53/each = Rs. 19093.20				
				Rs. 1463462.20
Add @ 1% Labour Less (+) Rs. 14635.20				
Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs. 175615.20				
				Rs. 1659712.20
Less Previous Payment (-) Rs. 1510000.00				
Vide Vr. 1 dt. 2.6.2021				Rs. 143712.20
(Signature) 10.6.2021				
Material statement				
— Nil				

Continuation

Certify that work done as per technical specification & design.

(Signature) 10.6.2021

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
		L.F.	R.S.	1244770.2
(15/15) Rumble strips item 1/15 VTMB				
P/12 - 7.50 m ² @ Rs. 883.10/m ²				
			= Rs. 6623.25	
(16/16) Boundary Pillar item 7/16 VTMB				
P/12 - 16 nos @ Rs. 525.53/each				
			= Rs. 8408.48	
(17/19) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound item 12/19 VTMB				
P/12 - 209.0 m ² @ Rs. 883.10/m ²				
			= Rs. 184568.20	
(18/20) Logo Board item				
item 13/20 VTMB P/9 =			01 nos	
item 14/20 VTMB P/12 =			01 nos	
			02 nos -	
@ Rs. 7546.53/each = Rs. 19093.20				
			Rs. 1463462.20	
Add @ 1% Labour less (+) Rs. 14635.20				
Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs. 175615.20				
			Rs. 1653712.20	
Less Previous Payment (-) Rs. 1510000.00				
Nett Payable dt. 2-6-2024			Rs. 143712.20	
(10.6.2024)				
Material statement				
— Nil				

Continuation

Certify that work done as per technical specification & design.

(10.6.2024)